Maligaon Branch, Maligaon Chariali, Guwahati-781012, E-Mail: maliga@ucobank.co.in Phone No: 0361-2674594

WE-AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2002

(in terms of the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002)(SARFAESI Act, 2002) The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of UCO Bank under Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002) and since the below mentioned Borrowers / Guarantors having failed to pay dues, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(4) of the Act of the said Security Interest (Enforcement) rules, the undersigned has taken possession of the immovable property equitable mortgaged with the Bank described below, in exercise of the said Security will be sold through e-auction to the public at large is hereby notified that the following property equitable mortgaged with the Bank described below, in exercise of the Malingon Branch of LICO Bank as not following described below. WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" on the date and time mentioned for the recovery of dues payable ery of dues payable

Date & Time

of Auction

24.03.2016 From 3:00 PM

to 4:00 PM

with unlimited Extensions

of 5 minutes

each.

	SI.			iii uuc	Notice	Date	ASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" on the date		
	1	- Borrower	- "" " " "	orrowal	Posses	ssion	Descriptions of Properties		Reserve Price
	1.	Cri DL	Acco		Taken	Date			Earnest Money De Incremental Price for
8	1	CHI DIIGIYA IZ	m Rs. 1,08,6	6.750.97	25.08.2	2015	A Plot of Land Measuring- 0.99 Katha togeth		Bid to be increase
		Koch, S/o Sri Sambhuda Kod Borrowal A/c: M	h plus inter	est and	18.11.2	2015	by Dag No. 3640 K.B. Daguet therein if any Co	vered.	Rs. 80,99,00
		North East Agr)	aryes.		1	Lakhra Chariati) Moura Bathal Bank of	India,	Rs. 8,09,900
		Consortium, Pro Sri Bhaskar Das	:				Koch S/o- Sri Sambhuda Koch. Bounded by :-	Kam	Rs. 10,000/
1	2.	Mrs. Rina Kalif	a, Rs. 54,45,	724 00	15.09.20				
	J	W/o Dr. Rajen. Chandra Kalita,	plus intere	st and	16.12.20		A Plot of Land Measuring- 02 Katha (5760 more or less, together with building / strucembedded therein if any content in the content of the co	Sq.ft) tures	Rs. 95,00,000
ı	- 1	M/s Panax Pharmaceuticals	other cha	rges.		(a	O) / 2935 (N), Patta No. 570(O) / 1589 (N) situ t Revenue Village	2812 ated	Rs. 9,50,000/
	1	Prop: Mr. Ankur Ka	ilita	}		K	lear Pratiksha Hospital), Mouza- Beltola,	bari, Dist-	Rs. 10,000/-
L	4		,			N	alita, W/o Dr. Rajen Chandra Kalita. Bounded	≺ına i	
	(3)	Иг. Raпa Sarma Уо Khagen Sarma	h 13. 20,43.2	43.01	05.10.201				
	K	Suarantor of M Sumar Tradi	/s plus interes	t and	14.12.201	[5 pl	Il that part and parcel of the property consists of of land 1 Katha 5 Lechas under Dag No.		Rs. 26,52,000/-
	[IV	nterprises, (Prop lahananda Kuma	n) Other char	ges.	1	Vi	II: Gutanagar Mouza-Jalukhari O. 11 (New) at	Rs. 2,65,200/-
	Ğ	III: Gutanaga uwahati, Assam	ır, [fice, Guwahati of Kamrup, Assam in the name Rana Sarmah.	of	Rs. 10,000/-
4	15/	r.Maneswar Bon o Lt. Kalanda Bon	. NS. ZU.OZ.III	3.00 1	1.09.201	5 A I	Plot of Land 10 Lechas under Dag No. 4838,		
	B.	uarantor of M/ M. Motors (Mrs	s plus interest	and 1	4.12.2015	Pai			Rs. 28,85,000/-
	Ba	≀m angshe sumotarvì.Fatashi	e owner charg	es.			tola, Sub-Register Office, Guwahati of Kamri sam in the name of Mr. Maneswar Boro.	ıp,	Rs. 2,88,500/-
	Sa	rtaipar, Opp. o rujeeri Club & rary, Guwahati-25 sam	[]				e J		Rs. 10,000/-
5,	Mr	s. Mamon	D- 00 07 07				<u></u>		
	Ke M/e	leng, Prop. of Mamoni Traders,	113.40,01,30	8.15	.09.2015		ot of Land 2 Kathas under Dag No. 169 (O).	2- 22-5-
	IH V	0. 10 lokhra	plus interest a		.12.2015	99.00	1. 14 GILD (NO 113 // 11 105/M) - 4 1 mm	9650.18	Rs. 28,50,000/-
	Nea	r Forest Office vahati-34	other charge	S.	¥		rsajat, Mouza - Beltola, Sub-Register Office rahati of Kamrup, Assam in the name of Mrs ioni Keleng	<u>'</u>	Rs. 2,85,000/-
3.	Sri	Bihu Ram	Rs. 1,08,36,672	200 25	.08.2015	(5)	Training.	1	Rs. 10,000/-
	Kam	hima, S/o Lt. Charan Brahma, rowal A/c: M/s	plus interest ar	nd 18.	11.2015		nt of Land Measuring - 03 Katha 15 Lecha, Vide Deed no.10048/11 & Sale Deed No. 5124/2012 ther with building/ctausture		Rs. 99,49,000/-
	Ayuv	re Healthcare & letting, Prop. Sri	other charges	i.	ļ	any C	overed by Dag No - 89, K.P. Patta No - 2 Situated		Rs. 9,94,900/-
	Bihu	Ram Brahma		14.1		Conne Dist-K	ection Road) Mouza-Ramcharani, Circle -Azara, amnin Assam Proporti in the		Rs. 10,000/-
1						by :- N	Jorth - Land of Kiron Rose Frahma. Bounded		
F	Mr. B Prop.	idyot Deka, of M/s Deka	Rs. 32,77,522,	00 14.0	9.2015	A Plot	of Land 10 Lechas under Don No. 274-		
ĮE,	intern	orise, H.No. 460	plus interest and	14.1				Rs	s. 36,49,000/ -
C	haria	mati, Lokhra li,Guwahati-34,	other charges.		. [d	Office,	Guwahati of Kamrun, Assam in the pages of	R	s. 3,64,900/-
	ssan	onditions: (1) The		J.	1 5	pigyot	Deka.	-	Rs. 10,000/-

Ferms & Conditions: (1) The auction sale will be "online e-auction" bidding through website https://ucobank.auctiontiger.net on the date & time mentioned above web in advance, which is mandatory for e-bidding, from M/s. Auction Tiger, e-procurement Technologies Ltd. Ahmedabad. Contact Details: Mr. Parthiv Trivedi - 079-proceeding. (4) Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from M/s. Auction Tiger, e-procurement Technologies Ltd. Ahmedabad. Contact Details: Mr. Parthiv Trivedi - 079-proceeding. (4) Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from M/s. Auction Tiger e-procurement Technologies Ltd. Ahmedabad. Contact Details: Mr. Parthiv Trivedi - 079-proceeding. (4) Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from M/s. Auction Tiger e-procurement Technologies Ltd. Ahmedabad. For assistance of Account Number of 401032220001, UCO Bank, Maligaon Branch, IFSC Code No. UCBA0000140. (8) A copy of the Bid form along with the elevant details. (6) (also mentioning UTR Number) shall be handed over to the Authorized Officer, UCO Bank, Maligaon Branch, IFSC Code No. UCBA0000140. (8) A copy of the Bid form along with the enclosure submitted online shall be above the Reserve Price and Bidders shall be asserted for the same day of the Sale in the same mode is stipulated in Clause 7 above. The balance 75% of the purchase price shall have to be paid to property will not be sold below the envisaged Reserve for account (Including earnest money) already paid, immediately on closure of the e-Auction Sale asserted amount (25% of bid amount inclusive of EMD) shall be forfetted and the property shall be remained to the bid amount within stipulated period of 45 for the purchase amount within stipulated period of 45 for the purchase amount within stipulated period of 45 for the purchase amount within stipulated to the property or to any part of it

Singh AHATI. 11: Sandar

promoothers.

me ie-

the

Bhu-

ongs. chan-

eech. n the were socievered by the such a g now hy culdover

n: The pment C) has rds the Fund. Chair-Basanta eque to Gogoi in am Secan offiorter plea **2**1: The rs' Servmitteda State sing for standing